
RACE  1	 7:47 PM	 ($15000)	 Saint-Malo	 --   1800m
1	 248649	 Gaidar (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 9.2%	 J Phelippon	 15.5%
2	 672325	 Delta Spirit (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault -3.5	3.5%	 L Gadbin	 9.9%
3	 662417	 Calgary (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 F Satalia -3	 2.3%	 J C Rouget	 25.2%
4	 010503	 Sky Power (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 G Hernon	 8.8%
5	 604070	 Valyrian Steel (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 25.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 8.2%
6	 710090	 Guadalest (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 12.1%	 S Gouvaze	 5.9%
7	 547650	 Lady Pink (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 Mlle C Nicot	 8.7%
8	 890089	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	 54.5	 [	 8]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.3%	 G Guillermo	 0.0%
9	 576865	 Takemebythehand	 54.5	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 8.5%	 N Roch	 7.1%
10	 027274	 Beautiful Aspen (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 E Libaud	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-MALO 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Calgary (fr)
	 1	 Gaidar (ire)
	 4	 Sky Power (fr)
	 7	 Lady Pink (fr)

3	 Calgary (fr)	 100% 1	 Gaidar (ire)	 42%
3	 Calgary (fr)	 33%
10	 Beautiful Aspen (fr)	 30%
4	 Sky Power (fr)	 29%
7	 Lady Pink (fr)	 20%

10	 Beautiful Aspen 	1:49.23
9	 Takemebythehand	1:49.39
7	 Lady Pink (fr)	 1:50.33
2	 Delta Spirit (fr)	1:51.68
5	 Valyrian Steel	 1:51.88

Race Preview: Calgary (fr) Was a cozy winner this month and is selected to follow up. Gaidar (ire) 
Strong each way. Sky Power (fr) Big chance. Lady Pink (fr) Can make her presence felt based on 
best form. Include.

RACE  2	 8:22 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Malo	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Casaurina (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 11.6%	 S Wattel	 14.8%
2	 6	 Luiza Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 D Provost -3.5	 11.6%	 Y Barberot	 15.3%
3	 0	 Seven Angels (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 6.4%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
4	 0	 Exigence (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 J Delaunay -3.5	 11.1%	 Jean Dubois	 8.7%
5	 25	 Alovemine (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 25.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 8.2%
6	 80	 Rouanita (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 E Etienne	 5.7%	 H De Nicolay	 8.3%
7	 63	 Vermelho (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 H F Devin	 13.0%
8	 	 Zhanna (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien -3.5	 3.2%	 S Wattel	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-MALO 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Casaurina (ire)
	 7	 Vermelho (ire)
	 4	 Exigence (fr)
	 5	 Alovemine (fr)

Race Preview: Casaurina (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Vermelho (ire) She showed good 
improvement from run one to run two. Exigence (fr) Plenty improvement could be on the cards. 
Alovemine (fr) Expect a huge run.

RACE  3	 8:57 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Malo	 --   1600m
1	 344	 Starzo Fal (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 11.6%	 M Baratti	 8.2%
2	 3965	 Kedurev (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G R L Vaillant -2.5	 33.3%	 J Planque	 3.4%
3	 2	 Bateau Blanc	 58	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 S Kobayashi	 12.1%
4	 	 Cliffs Of Moher (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 E Etienne	 5.7%	 Mlle A Wattel	 8.2%
5	 	 City Sky (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 H F Devin	 13.0%
6	 	 Cardinale (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 G Sias -3.5	 3.0%	 A G Botti	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-MALO 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Bateau Blanc
	 4	 Cliffs Of Moher (fr)
	 1	 Starzo Fal (fr)
	 2	 Kedurev (fr)

Race Preview: Bateau Blanc Looks to be one of the better bets on the card. Cliffs Of Moher (fr) 
Holy Roman Emperor colt out of Corail. Starzo Fal (fr) Should go close to winning. Kedurev (fr) 
Strong chance.

RACE  4	 9:33 PM	 ($20000)	 Saint-Malo	 --   2500m
1	 043211	 Mon Vieux Leon (fr)	 62.5	 [	10]	 C Mignonneau -2.5	 22.2%	 B Audouin	 15.8%
2	 21020	 Rainbow Warrior (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 E Etienne	 5.7%	 Mlle A Wattel	 8.2%
3	 4	 Alligate	 60	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 8.5%	 Tim Donworth	 16.5%
4	 151052	 Flanqueur De Brenu (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 11.5%	 A Couetil	 15.3%
5	 203136	 Chelsea Du Ninian (fr)	58	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 11.6%	 N Paysan	 5.2%
6	 06003	 West Martin (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 J Delaunay -2.5	 11.1%	 Jean Dubois	 8.7%
7	 827640	 Le Duc	 57	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 5.7%	 C&g & Taupin	 3.8%
8	 681221	 Putumayo (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 6.1%	 B Legros	 5.5%
9	 722950	 Quartzdargent (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 C Belmont -1.5	 6.1%	 T Delegue	 0.0%
10	 241425	 Irish Soul (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 3.6%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-MALO 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Mon Vieux Leon 
	 3	 Alligate
	 2	 Rainbow Warrior (fr)
	 8	 Putumayo (fr)

Race Preview: Mon Vieux Leon (fr) He is bidding for the hattrick and can achieve it. Alligate Should 
improve and strip fitter. Rainbow Warrior (fr) Will have a bright chance. Putumayo (fr) Is in tremen-
dous recent form and could be the value in the race.

RACE  5	 10:17 PM	 ($16000)	 Saint-Malo	 --   2500m
1	 400065	 The Footman (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.7%	 G Hernon	 8.8%
2	 300201	 Anath (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 9.2%	 J Phelippon	 15.5%
3	 888	 Hope D’aze (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 N Leenders	 6.3%
4	 040049	 Saglyacat (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 M Romary -2.5	 6.0%	 N Chevalier	 0.0%
5	 229803	 Mykan (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 PH V D Poele	 1.4%
6	 061500	 Armorigene (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.3%	 X L Le Stang	 4.3%
7	 914915	 Coigny (fr)	 56.5	 [	15]	 M Marquette -1.5	 2.7%	 J P Sauvage	 11.6%
8	 120773	 Beleave You	 55	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.9%
9	 009000	 Prince Pedro (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 8.5%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
10	 456466	 Lady Straight (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 S Saadi	 6.4%	 T Poche	 6.2%
11	 180000	 Roncherolles (fr)	 54	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 6.0%	 C Bruno	 0.0%
12	 700005	 Fan Zone (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut -0.5	 10.6%	 X L Le Stang	 4.3%
13	 002506	 Premio	 52	 [	10]	 A Bernard	 3.6%	 C Lecrivain	 14.9%
14	 508095	 Admiralty Arch	 51.5	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 3.6%	 M Baudy	 0.0%
15	 606700	 Volynka	 51.5	 [	 4]	 W Levesque -1.5	 0.0%	 G Guillermo	 0.0%
16	 555280	 Rue Dauphine (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 A Subias	 4.5%	 P Dolle	 3.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-MALO 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 2	 Anath (fr)
	 5	 Mykan (fr)
	 8	 Beleave You
	 3	 Hope D’aze (fr)

4	 Saglyacat (fr)	 100%
8	 Beleave You	 100%
14	Admiralty Arch	 67%
12	Fan Zone (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Anath (fr) She is selected to win again. Hard to oppose. Mykan (fr) Each way 
chance. Beleave You Strong place chance. Hope D’aze (fr) Respect and include.
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第  1场	 7:47 PM	 ($15000)	 					    圣马罗	-- 1800公尺
1	 248649	盖达	 Gaidar (ire)	 59	 [	10]	 杜利尔	 9.2%	 菲利潘	 15.5%
2	 672325	队长之魂	Delta Spirit (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 雷巴特 -3.5	 3.5%	 佳德宾	 9.9%
3	 662417	卡尔加里	Calgary (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 萨塔利 -3	 2.3%	 鲁热	 25.2%
4	 010503	天力	 Sky Power (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 赫侬	 8.8%
5	 604070	瓦莱莉亚	Valyrian Steel (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 拉德吉	 25.0%	 乐纳	 8.2%
6	 710090	瓜达莱斯	Guadalest (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴里勒	 12.1%	 国伟泽	 5.9%
7	 547650	粉红少女	Lady Pink (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 尼克特	 8.7%
8	 890089	博克拉	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	 54.5	 [	 8]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	 9.3%	 圭利莫	 0.0%
9	 576865	牵手	 Takemebythehand	 54.5	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 8.5%	 洛奇	 7.1%
10	 027274	美丽范本	Beautiful Aspen (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 李巴欧	 7.7%

1 2 3
No 

Image

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 圣马罗 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	卡尔加里

	 1	 盖达

	 4	 天力

	 7	 粉红少女

3	 卡尔加里	 100% 1	 盖达	 42%
3	 卡尔加里	 33%
10	 美丽范本	 30%
4	 天力	 29%
7	 粉红少女	 20%

10	 美丽范本	1:49.23
9	 牵手	 1:49.39
7	 粉红少女	1:50.33
2	 队长之魂	1:51.68
5	 瓦莱莉亚	1:51.88

赛事预览: 卡尔加里 战绩不凡，今有机会再下一城。 盖达 状态不俗，今随时可拼入三甲。 天力 

于此场合有一定的胜算。 粉红少女 凭理想状态有望收复前失。

第  2场	 8:22 PM	 ($23000)	 					    圣马罗	-- 1600公尺
1	 3	卡萨丽娜	Casaurina (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 11.6%	 瓦泰尔	 14.8%
2	 6	鲁伊查	 Luiza Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 普罗沃 -3.5	11.6%	 巴伯罗	 15.3%
3	 0	七号天使	Seven Angels (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 萨迪	 6.4%	 彭塔	 12.9%
4	 0	高要求	 Exigence (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 迪劳尼 -3.5	11.1%	 杜波斯	 8.7%
5	 25	阿罗维民	Alovemine (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 拉德吉	 25.0%	 乐纳	 8.2%
6	 80	鲁尼塔	 Rouanita (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 伊亭尼	 5.7%	 尼克雷	 8.3%
7	 63	维尔梅赫	Vermelho (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 德温	 13.0%
8	 	占纳	 Zhanna (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 威健 -3.5	 3.2%	 瓦泰尔	 14.8%
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佳选 	 圣马罗 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	卡萨丽娜

	 7	 维尔梅赫

	 4	 高要求

	 5	 阿罗维民

赛事预览: 卡萨丽娜 状态更理想，上阵此程可夺魁。 维尔梅赫 已渐入佳境，今能有良多进展。 

高要求 已大有进展，上阵此场合有望争得位置。 阿罗维民 有机会令人惊艳。

第  3场	 8:57 PM	 ($23000)	 					    圣马罗	-- 1600公尺
1	 344	法尔星星	Starzo Fal (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.6%	 巴拉迪	 8.2%
2	 3965	科杜雷夫	Kedurev (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 韦兰特 -2.5	33.3%	 巴朗奇	 3.4%
3	 2	巴特布朗	Bateau Blanc	 58	 [	 5]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 卡巴史	 12.1%
4	 	莫赫山谷	Cliffs Of Moher (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 伊亭尼	 5.7%	 瓦特尔	 8.2%
5	 	城市天空	City Sky (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 德温	 13.0%
6	 	卡迪纳尔	Cardinale (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 西亚斯 -3.5	 3.0%	 伯迪	 9.9%
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佳选 	 圣马罗 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	巴特布朗

	 4	 莫赫山谷

	 1	 法尔星星

	 2	 科杜雷夫

赛事预览: 巴特布朗 于此场合胜利呼声高。 莫赫山谷 首次作战能有一番大作为。 法尔星星 上

阵此赛程有机会跑得接近。 科杜雷夫 状态不俗，今于此赛程有机会入围。

第  4场	 9:33 PM	 ($20000)	 					    圣马罗	-- 2500公尺
1	 043211	维斯利安	Mon Vieux Leon (fr)	 62.5	 [	10]	 米格农 -2.5	22.2%	 奥杜英	 15.8%
2	 21020	彩虹战士	Rainbow Warrior (fr)	 61	 [	 8]	 伊亭尼	 5.7%	 瓦特尔	 8.2%
3	 4	鳄鱼	 Alligate	 60	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 8.5%	 东沃特	 16.5%
4	 151052	布里努	 Flanqueur De Brenu (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 波吉沃 -1.5	11.5%	 科缇尔	 15.3%
5	 203136	恰尔西尼	Chelsea Du Ninian (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 11.6%	 佩珊	 5.2%
6	 06003	西部马丁	West Martin (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 迪劳尼 -2.5	11.1%	 杜波斯	 8.7%
7	 827640	勒杜克	 Le Duc	 57	 [	 1]	 安迪尼	 5.7%	 道宾	 3.8%
8	 681221	布杜马约	Putumayo (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 葛兰德 -2.5	 6.1%	 勒格罗	 5.5%
9	 722950	水晶骑士	Quartzdargent (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 贝蒙特 -1.5	 6.1%	 德勒古	 0.0%
10	 241425	纯洁心灵	 Irish Soul (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 贾斯顿	 3.6%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
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佳选 	 圣马罗 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	维斯利安

	 3	 鳄鱼

	 2	 彩虹战士

	 8	 布杜马约

赛事预览: 维斯利安 状态可取，今有望上演帽子戏法。 鳄鱼 状态渐佳，于此场合可捎来佳音。 

彩虹战士 上阵此程有一定的机会。 布杜马约 状态巅峰，今值得多加期待。

第  5场	 10:17 PM	($16000)	 					    圣马罗	-- 2500公尺
1	 400065	一步一步	The Footman (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.7%	 赫侬	 8.8%
2	 300201	阿纳特	 Anath (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 9.2%	 菲利潘	 15.5%
3	 888	戴兹希望	Hope D’aze (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 伦德斯	 6.3%
4	 040049	萨利亚猫	Saglyacat (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 罗马利 -2.5	6.0%	 谢瓦利	 0.0%
5	 229803	麦康	 Mykan (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 万珀尔	 1.4%
6	 061500	艾莫利金	Armorigene (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	 9.3%	 勒斯汤	 4.3%
7	 914915	克伊尼	 Coigny (fr)	 56.5	 [	15]	 马奇特 -1.5	2.7%	 索瓦热	 11.6%
8	 120773	不离不弃	Beleave You	 55	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 李纳特	 7.9%
9	 009000	佩罗王子	Prince Pedro (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 穆塔德	 8.5%	 卡西利	 0.0%
10	 456466	直言少女	Lady Straight (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 萨迪	 6.4%	 珀彻	 6.2%
11	 180000	龙测洛斯	Roncherolles (fr)	 54	 [	 7]	 克鲁贝勒	 6.0%	 布鲁诺	 0.0%
12	 700005	支持者	 Fan Zone (fr)	 52	 [	 1]	 帕考特 -0.5	10.6%	 勒斯汤	 4.3%
13	 002506	普利米欧	Premio	 52	 [	10]	 博纳	 3.6%	 勒兹维	 14.9%
14	 508095	阿奇司令	Admiralty Arch	 51.5	 [	 5]	 贾斯顿	 3.6%	 宝迪	 0.0%
15	 606700	沃林卡	 Volynka	 51.5	 [	 4]	 里维斯 -1.5	 0.0%	 圭利莫	 0.0%
16	 555280	鲁道芬	 Rue Dauphine (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 苏比斯	 4.5%	 多尔	 3.4%
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佳选 	 圣马罗 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 2	阿纳特

	 5	 麦康

	 8	 不离不弃

	 3	 戴兹希望

4	 萨利亚猫	 100%
8	 不离不弃	 100%
14	 阿奇司令	 67%
12	 支持者	 17%

赛事预览: 阿纳特 评分极佳，今有望重振至佳表现，难被超越。 麦康 于此场合可争得一席之

位。 不离不弃 凭理想状态有机会拼入榜内。 戴兹希望 挑战此程能入围，值得尊敬。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

法国顶级赛事
星期二

18-7-2023

2850

2200

2850

2200


